

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

January 25, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2023-025

REGIONAL VALIDATION OF THE CULTURAL HERITAGE LEARNING CENTERS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. Relative to Region Memorandum CLMD No. 153, s. 2021 re Establishment of Cultural Heritage Learning Centers (CHLC), DepEd SOCCSKSARGEN Regional Office shall conduct an on-site validation of the two IPEd Program implementing schools from South Cotabato intending to establish and operationalize the CHLC on February 10, 2023.
- 2. The establishment of the learning center is aligned to the region's direction of providing support in the development of a culturally-appropriate learning environment responsive to the context of the indigenous cultural communities in SOCCSKSARGEN. Specifically, this aims to pass the indigenous knowledge and skills to our IP learners in Region XII.
- 3. The result of the validation shall provide signal to the schools to officially commence with the project implementation. Below are the schools to be validated:
 - a) Lemsnolon Elementary School Tboli, South Cotabato
 - b) Landan National High School Polomolok, South Cotabato
- 4. The following are the members of the Regional Cultural Heritage Learning Center Validation Team (RCVT):

Name	Position
1. Gilbert B. Barrera	Chief Education Supervisor, CLMD
2. Joven Ryan G. Malida	EPS/CLMD
3. Crisanto M. Bulado	EPS/CLMD
4. Magdaleno C. Duhilag, Jr.	EPS/CLMD
5. Regan B. Dagadas	EPS/CLMD
6. Nathaniel F. Bangoc II	EPS/QAD

*RM CLMD No. 177, s. 2022

5. Travelling and incidental expenses during the conduct of this activity shall be charged against IPEd Program Support Fund or other local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

- 6. Should there be queries and clarifications, contact Joven Ryan G. Malida, EPS/Regional IPEd Focal Person through jovenryan.malida@deped.gov.ph.
- 7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director I

Encl: As stated

Reference: RM CLMD No. 153, s. 2021/RM CLMD No. 177, s. 2022

Allotment: IPEd Program Support Fund

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES EDUCATION VALIDATION

JRGM/CLMD/RM/REGIONAL VALIDATION OF THE CULTURAL HERITAGE LEARNING CENTERS 025/January 25, 2023



